• Equity risk hedging strategy: downside risk well protected, upward potential remains

• Interest rate risk hedged dynamically

• Exposure to Irish and southern European (sub-)sovereign debt further reduced

Although Delta Lloyd Group’s capital position remains strong, it has been impacted by the

developments in the financial markets. The outperformance by the own-risk asset portfolio3 by 6.2

percentage points (7% versus the benchmark of 0.8%), as well as active risk management, have

effectively maintained the IGD Group solvency within the target range during the year.

Measures to protect the portfolio include the hedging of low interest rate risk. The value of the

instruments used for this purpose, such as receiver swaptions, has risen during the year. In order to

lengthen the duration of the assets, swaps are used. Furthermore, Delta Lloyd Group applies dynamic

hedging to cover the equity risk for its own risk portfolio. Options and futures offered substantial

downside protection, especially in the third quarter of 2011.

As a result of the hedging strategy, the sensitivities to interest rates and equity movements have

changed compared to year-end 2010.

Sensitivities for IGD Group available capital

(in millions of euros, unless otherwise stated) 2011 2010

ECB AAA interest rate (10-year point) 2.68% 3.42%

Interest rate risk

+ 100 bps 191.6 271.5

- 100 bps -504.8 -614.0

Credit risk

+ 50 bps -208.8 -184.0

- 50 bps 228.1 196.2

Equity risk

+ 10% 342.9 404.1

- 10% -336.5 -404.0

Property

+ 10% 169.7 153.0

- 10% -169.7 -155.5

3 Exclusive of Delta Lloyd Bank and Amstelhuys

Delta Lloyd Group: preliminary figures 2011

  Delta Lloyd NV

PAGE mediarelations@deltalloyd.nl Amstelplein 6

7/15 www.deltalloydgroup.com 1096 BC Amsterdam

Exposure to southern Europe and Ireland

Delta Lloyd Group has largely stated its balance sheet, both assets and liabilities, at market value

since 2005. This includes investments in (sub-) sovereign bonds, hence any changes in the value of

these bonds are almost fully reflected in Delta Lloyd Group’s balance sheet.